

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 152

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairperson Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1449:
 - 2 a. On page 12, line 1, strike "this" and insert "the";
 - 3 b. On page 13, line 14, strike "a"; and in line 27 strike
 - 4 "the" and insert "each"; and
 - 5 c. On page 14, line 2, strike "the" and insert "each".
- 6 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 4 and insert
- 7 "amend sections 48-120 and 48-120.04, Reissue Revised Statutes
- 8 of Nebraska; to provide for a Trauma Diagnostic Related Group
- 9 inpatient hospital fee schedule; to define terms; to harmonize
- 10 provisions; and to repeal the original sections."